04 November 2020 Current valid documentation see: 00-00-00
www.flyrotax.com Page 1 of 3
Copyright - BRP-Rotax GmbH & Co KG. All rights reserved.
d0
67
73
.fm
SL-916 i B-005 / SL-915 i A-005R1

plete ASB or SB for iS, UL/ASTM-compliant engines will be issued
As parts and accessories may be widely used over all the aircraft engine product range the follow-
ing numbering system will be used for
Service Instruction-PAC (SI-PAC):
- SI-PAC will state no engine and will only have a unique counter number used over all aircraft
engine types e.g.:
916 iSc B certified engines SB-916 i B-000
915 iSc A and 915 iSc B certified engines SB-915 i A-000/SB-915 i B-000
912 iSc certified engines SB-912 i-000
912 A, F, S and 914 F certified engines SB-912-000/SB-914-000
iS for 915 iS A/ASTM-compliant engines SB-915 i A-000iS
iS for 912 iS/ASTM-compliant engines SB-912 i-000iS
UL for 912 UL and 914 UL/ASTM-compliant engines SB-912-000UL/SB-914-000UL
all engines SI-PAC-001
 d
06
77
3.
fm
SL-916 i B-005 / SL-915 i A-005R1
SL-915 i B-005R1 / SL-912 i-013R1
SL-912-023R1 / SL-914-021 / SL-2ST-015R1
SERVICE LETTER
04 November 2020 00-00-00
Page 3 of 3
Copyright - BRP-Rotax GmbH & Co KG. All rights reserved.
1.4) Subject
Layout for: Alert Service Bulletin (ASB), Service Bulletin (SB), Service Instruction (SI), Service
Instruction-PAC (SI-PAC) for ROTAX® Engine Types 916 iSc B, 915 i A and 915 i B (Series),
912 i (Series), 912 and 914 (Series) and 2-stroke Aircraft Engines.
1.5) Compliance
RECOMMENDED